

BY EMAIL ONLY

December 13, 2019

Heather Sampson Canadian Natural Resources Limited

RE: APPLICATION NOS. 1686733 AND 1925466 SOC NO. 31655

Dear Heather Sampson:

This letter is a follow up to your correspondence received on December 13, 2019. The Alberta Energy Regulator (AER) has reviewed your request and decided to extend the deadline for you to provide a response to Ryan and Avery Sales. The AER requests that Canadian Natural Resources Limited (CNRL) submit a response to SOC 31655 by 4:00 pm on January 6, 2020. Please send your written response directly to Ryan and Avery Sales and copy the AER's statement of concern team at SOC@aer.ca.

If the AER does not receive a response from CNRL prior to the deadline, the AER may proceed to make a decision on the applications based on the information currently before the AER, which includes the concerns set out in the SOCs listed above. The AER may consider a request for an extension provided that the request is reasonable and will not unduly delay the processing of the applications.

Per section 49 of the *Alberta Energy Regulator Rules of Practice*, all documents filed with the AER in respect of a statement of concern must be placed on the AER's public record. If a party wishes to keep any information in a document confidential, the party may file a request for confidentiality prior to filing the document with the AER. Any request for confidentiality must follow the requirements of section 49 and be provided to any other parties to the proceeding.

Should you have any questions, please contact the Maribel Arguello at SOC@aer.ca.

Sincerely, *<Original signed by>* Rob Cruickshank Authorizations Branch Suite 1000, 250 – 5 Street SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4 Canada

Calgary Head Office

www.aer.ca

inquiries 1-855-297-8311 24-hour emergency 1-800-222-6514

cc: Ryan and Avery Sales, Stakeholder Cameron LaRose, Canadian Natural Resources Limited Vovel Gapaz, Canadian Natural Resources Limited Kael Bunda, AER (Wells) Application Processor Neil Finnimore, AER (Facility) Application Processor AER Bonnyville Field Centre Darcy Allen, ASE Regional Manager ADR Mailbox, AER